0.36"
0.36"
Mounting Slots
0.40" x 0.28"
(4 Places)
RDC-5K  Keyboard
w/ FSR pointing device
Keyboard and Pointer Interface Cable
Cabling:
Keyboard:  PS/2 (6-pin mini-din)
Pointer:      PS/2 (6-pin mini-din)
HANDLE
17.21"
1
4
.
0
0
"
1
5
.
0
0
"
2 Piece, 12"
Steel Ball Bearing
Drawer Slides
Esc
Caps
Lock
Enter
Shift
CtrlAlt
EndHome
Q W E R T Y U I O P
{
[
}
]
|
\
A S D F G H J K L
:
;
"
'
~
`
!
1
@
2
#
3
$
4
%
5
^
6
&
7
*
8
(
9
)
0
_
-
+
=
Z X C V B N M
<
,
>
.
?
/
Ctrl Alt
Shift
Insert Delete
Num
Lock
Scroll
Lock
Caps
Lock
F1 F2 F3 F4 F5 F6 F7 F8 F9 F10 F11 F12
F13 F14 F15 F16 F17 F18 F19 F20
Backspace
Tab
Scroll
Lock
Num
Lock
/
*
Print
Screen
Home
8
PgUp
-
4 5 6
+
Page
Up
End
2
PgDn
Page
Down
Ins
0
.
Del
Pause
E
n
t
e
r
97
1 3
17.00"
19.00"
19.00"
1
.
7
5
"
0
.
2
5
"
0
.
2
5
"
0
.
1
0
7
"
5000-RDC-FSR
SCALE: 1:4
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
Drawing #: DWG-5122 - 5000-RDC-FSR - Dimensional Drawing
Revision: 00      Page: 1 of 2
1-888-783-2584
KEY SWITCH TEMPERATURE RANGE
HUMIDITY
SHOCK
VIBRATION
MATERIAL: Industrial Silicone Rubber
LIFE: Greater Than 10 Million Cycles
TRAVEL: 0.055 in.
ACTUATION FORCE: 7.05 oz. +/- 1.06oz (200g +/- 30g)
FEEDBACK: Tactile with Mechanical Snap
100% Humidity Resistant
STORAGE: -40°F to +158°F (-40°C  to +70°C)
3 X 11 ms pulses of 50g on each of 3 axis
POWER SPECTRAL DENSITY: .04g/HZ
FREQUENCY RANGE: 20Hz-2Khz
DURATION OF TEST PER AXIS: 3 hours
OPERATING: -4°F to +140°F (-20°C to +60°C)
WEIGHT
12.50 lbs +/- 0.10 lbs (5.67 kg +/- 0.05 kg)
POWER (Maximum)
PS2:  KEYBOARD: 35mA@5V (from Keyboard port)
POINTER: 5mA@5V (from Mouse port)
USB: 40mA@5V (from USB port)
*PS2 current ratings valid only when both keyboard and mouse are connected
5000-RDC-FSR
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
Drawing #: DWG-5122 - 5000-RDC-FSR - Dimensional Drawing
Revision: 00      Page: 2 of 2
1-888-783-2584
0
.
8
7
5
"
1.500" x 1.000" SLOTS
(3 PLACES)
0.500" R
4.50" 5.00"
10.00"
VIEW FROM THE REAR